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1987 Assembly Bill 19

Date of enactment: November 19, 1987
Date of publication: November 27, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 84

AN ACT 1o amend 125.08 (3) (a) 1 and (b) (intro.); and o create 125.08 (3) (b) 5 of the statutes, relating to
offenses related to official identification cards and misrepresenting age and penalties for underage persons

committing those offenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 125,08 (3) (a) 1 and (b) (intro.) of the
statutes are amended to read:

125.08 (3) (a) 1. Any person who has attained the
legal drinking age, other than one authorized by this
section or s. 343.50, who makes, alters or duplicates an
official identification card, who provides an official
identification card to an underage person or who

knowingly provides other documentation to an under-
age person purporting to show that the underage per-

son has attained the legal drinking age may be fined
not less than $50 nor more than $500 or imprisoned
not less than 10 days nor more than 30 days or both.

(b) Underage persons. (intro.) Any underage per-
son who does any of the following is subject to the
penalties specified under s. 125.07 (4) (c) or (d), except
that the court may increase the forfeiture for a first
violation or a 2nd violation within 12 months to not
more¢ than $500:

SECTION 2. 125.08 (3) (b) S of the statutes is cre-
ated to read: '

125.08 (3) (b) 5. Provides to another underage per-
son an official identification card or other documenta-
tion purporting to show that the other underage
person has attained the legal drinking age, with
knowledge that the documentation is false.




